

**PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER**

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

ALTERNATIVE MODE**REQUEST FOR QUOTATION****No. RFQ- 2025-160**

Date: _____

Name of Supplier: _____

Address: _____

Telephone No. _____

Please quote your lowest price as per specifications per item listed below thru Alternative Mode of Procurement -
Negotiated Procurement **on or before April 7, 2025.**

Please fax your quotation at 588-9997 or email at danilonrodriguez@gmail.com/ procurement@pcmc.gov.ph/ Attention: _____

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ABC/UNIT	TOTAL ABC	BRAND/ PACKAGING	MANUFACTURER	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	10	pc	Blade, Sterile saw Cat. No. GC 615 10s/box	2,000.00	20,000.00				
2	10	pc	Calcium Alginate with Silver 10x10cm	475.00	4,750.00				
3	5	pc	Canister Curasys with filter	2,577.92	12,889.60				
4	5	pc	CASSETTE COMPLETE SET WITH TUBING (A-tubing/irrigation set/ safety connector and drain bag for vitrectomy machine)	4,400.00	22,000.00				
5	100	rl	Cast, Plaster Synthetic 3 inch, White	645.00	64,500.00				
6	50	rl	Cast, Plaster Synthetic 4 inch, White	742.00	37,100.00				
7	50	rl	Cast, Plaster Synthetic 5 inch, White	955.00	47,750.00				
8	20	pc	Catheter, Thoracic Fr. 12, Sterile	250.00	5,000.00				
9	20	pc	Catheter, Thoracic Fr. 16, Sterile	250.00	5,000.00				
10	20	pc	Catheter, Thoracic Fr. 18, Sterile	250.00	5,000.00				
11	20	pc	Catheter, Thoracic Fr. 20, Sterile	340.00	6,800.00				
12	20	pc	Catheter, Thoracic Fr. 24, Sterile	308.73	6,174.60				
13	20	pc	Catheter, Thoracic Fr. 28, Sterile	244.00	4,880.00				
14	100	pc	Coagulating pencil (monopolar)	218.00	21,800.00				
15	3	bot	COCOPYLENDIAMINE 20G/100G SOLUTION, 1000ML/BOTTLE	6,500.00	19,500.00				
16	20	pc	Cord, Bipolar (universal)	900.00	18,000.00				
17	5	bx	Cytocan G22 X 15mm	792.00	3,960.00				
18	5	pc	Cytocan G22 X 20mm	792.00	3,960.00				
19	2	pc	Disposable, Hudson brace Compatible, Sterile (adult) 11-14 mm	8,500.00	17,000.00				
20	2	pc	Disposable, Hudson brace Compatible, Sterile (neonate) 6-9	8,500.00	17,000.00				
21	50	pc	Drain, Penrose, Latex 1/4	55.00	2,750.00				
22	50	pc	Drain, Penrose, Silicon, 10 cm	145.00	7,250.00				
23	100	pc	Dressing, Antimicrobial Bactigras	380.00	38,000.00				
24	5	pc	Dressing, Antimicrobial Calcium Alginate 10x10cm	700.00	3,500.00				
25	5	pc	Dressing, Antimicrobial Calcium Alginate 10x20	950.00	4,750.00				
26	50	pc	Dressing, Urgutol	368.00	18,400.00				
27	3	pc	Dural Patch 80x120cm	28,000.00	84,000.00				

#

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ABC/UNIT	TOTAL ABC	BRAND/ PACKAGING	MANUFACTURER	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
28	10	pc	Flexible Wafer 45mm	285.20	2,852.00				
29	50	pc	Ground pad with cord, adult	225.00	11,250.00				
30	100	pc	Ground pad with cord, neonate	215.00	21,500.00				
31	62	pc	Hand Sanitizer, Antibacterial, Sterilium	900.00	55,800.00				
32	20	pc	Hemostat, Oxidized regenerated cellulose, absorbable 1x1 inch 12s	728.00	14,560.00				
33	600	pc	Indicator, Strips, Steam (200 strip/pack)	3.50	2,100.00				
34	20	tube	Irrigating tubing for Sonoca 185	575.00	11,500.00				
35	10	pc	Liquiband skin	850	8,500.00				
36	50	pc	Myringotomy Tube	716.8	35,840.00				
37	10	pc	Polyhexamethylene Biguanide 14x20cm	1,500.00	15,000.00				
38	10	pc	Polyhexamethylene Biguanide 9x9cm	850.00	8,500.00				
39	10	pc	Probe, pulse oximeter, disposable	850.00	8,500.00				
40	2	pk	RANEY SCALP HEMOSTATIC CLIPS, 12PCS/PACK	7,700.00	15,400.00				
41	5	pc	REGENERATIVE DURAL PATCH 40 X 60 MM	13,500.00	67,500.00				
42	5	pc	REGENERATIVE DURAL PATCH 60 X 80 MM	16,000.00	80,000.00				
43	150	pc	Stapler, Skin, Pedia 6s with remover	450.00	67,500.00				
44	72	pc	Suture, Mid-term Braided-Absorbable Polyglactin Cutting Needle 6/0 70cm	330.00	23,760.00				
45	36	pc	Suture, Mid-term Monofilament Absorbable Glyconate Cutting Needle 5/0 70cm	283.00	10,188.00				
46	36	pc	Suture, Mid-term Monofilament Absorbable Glyconate Round Needle 5/0 70cm	180.00	6,480.00				
47	48	pc	Suture, Polyamide 3/0, monofilament, non-absorbable, 19mm cutting	160.00	7,680.00				
48	48	pc	Suture, Polyamide 4/0, monofilament, non-absorbable, 19mm cutting	170.00	8,160.00				
49	60	pc	Suture, Polyamide 5/0, monofilament, non-absorbable, 16mm cutting	170.00	10,200.00				
50	240	pc	Suture, Polyglactin 4/0, absorbable, round needle 13mm RB-2	375.00	90,000.00				
51	1080	pc	Suture, Polyglactin 4/0, absorbable, round needle, 17mm RB-1	345.83	373,496.40				
52	72	pc	Suture, Polyglactin 5/0, absorbable, round needle, 17mm	625.00	45,000.00				
53	24	pc	Suture, Polypropylene 2/0, non-absorbable round needle, 26mm	139.75	3,354.00				
54	72	pc	Suture, Polypropylene 5/0, non-absorbable, round needle, double-ended	1,025.00	73,800.00				
55	48	pc	Suture, Polypropylene 6/0, non-absorbable, round needle, double-ended	1,168.00	56,064.00				
56	108	pc	Suture, Polypropylene 7/0, non-absorbable, round needle, double-ended	458.00	49,464.00				
57	120	pc	Suture, Silk 3/0, Strands, non-absorbable	220.00	26,400.00				
58	108	pc	Suture, Silk 4/0, Strands, non-absorbable	220.00	23,760.00				
59	5	pc	Tube, Gastrostomy Feeding Fr. 16	5,750.00	28,750.00				
60	5	pc	Tube, Gastrostomy Feeding Fr. 18	5,750.00	28,750.00				

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ABC/UNIT	TOTAL ABC	BRAND/ PACKAGING	MANUFACTURER	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
61	5	pc	Tube, Gastrostomy Feeding Fr. 20	5,750.00	28,750.00				
62	5	pc	Tube, Gastrostomy Feeding Fr. 22	5,750.00	28,750.00				
63	5	pc	Tube, Gastrostomy Feeding Fr. 24	5,750.00	28,750.00				
64	50	pc	Tulle Gras dressing impregnated with 0.5% Chlorhexidine Acetate BP, 10x10cm, 50's/box	75.00	3,750.00				
65	3	pc	Wound Dressing kit Curasilver PUMF medium	8,000.00	24,000.00				

1,907,322.60

PCMC Requirement:	<i>Please indicate below your delivery period in number of days.</i>
Delivery Period:	

Terms and Conditions:

Supplies to be delivered should have at least one (1) year and longer expiry
Staggered Delivery and Staggered Payment for CY-2025

Documentary Requirements:

Nego. Proc (53.9) - Small Value

PhilGEPS Ref#:

Mayor's/ Business Permit

PhilGEPS Reg. No

ITR [for ABC above 500k]

Omnibus Sworn Statement [for ABC above 50k]

11939300 4/3 - 4/7/25

4-2-2025

Signature over Printed Name

Name of Supplier

For Certificate of Creditable Tax Withheld at Source (BIR Form N. 2307) and Certificate of Final Tax Withheld at Source (BIR Form No. 2306) please submit your latest/updated **BIR Certificate of Registration (BIR Form N. 2303) together with your quote.*

PDAL-PCMC-RQF3

050422 Rev 2